
 

Important Dates 

Term Dates  

Academic Year 2024/25 

 

Term Dates - Autumn Term 2024 

Monday 2nd September: First day of term (Please note the 2nd and 3rd September are 

INSET days for all students) 

Start of Term Arrangements  

Year 7 & 11 - Return on Wednesday 4th September (Year 11 from 12.30 - 2.30pm only) 

Year 8, 9 & 10 - Return on Thursday 5th September 

Monday 28th October - Friday 1st November: HALF TERM 

Friday 20th December: Last day of term (Students will be dismissed at 12.45pm) 

INSET Days: Monday 2nd September, Tuesday 3rd September, Friday 25th October, Monday 

4th November, Wednesday 4th December 

 

Term Dates - Spring Term 2025 

Monday 6th January: First day of term  

Monday 17th February - Friday 21st February: HALF TERM 

Friday 4th April: Last day of term  

INSET Days: Friday 14th February, Wednesday 19th March 

 

Term Dates - Summer Term 2025 

Tuesday 22nd April: First day of term 

Monday 26th May - Friday 30th May: HALF TERM 



Tuesday 22nd July: Last day of term (Please note the 21st and 22nd July are INSET days 

for all students) 

INSET Days: Friday 27th June, Monday 21st July and Tuesday 22nd July 

 

Parents’ Evening Dates 

Thursday 19th September 2024 and *** Thursday 3rd July *** - Year 7 

Please note change of date for the second Year 7 Parents’ Evening  

Wednesday 6th November 2024 - Year 8 

Thursday 13th February 2025 - Year 9 

Thursday 5th June - Year 9 Guided Choices Evening 

Thursday 10th October 2024 - Year 10 

Tuesday 3rd December 2024 and *** Thursday 20th March 2025 *** - Year 11 

 

 

 


